shares at the par value of 0.50 Baht per share, and amend Clause 4. of the 

Company's Memorandum of Association regarding the registered capital, 

to be consistent with the capital reduction as follows:  

"Clause 4. Registered Capital  608,781,680.00 Baht  (Six Hundred Eight Million 

Seven Hundred Eighty One 

Thousand Six Hundred 

Eighty Baht) 

Divided into 1,217,563,360 shares   (One Thousand Two 

Hundred Seventeen Million 

Five Hundred Sixty Three 

Thousand Three Hundred 

Sixty Shares) 

At par value of  0.50 Baht per share (Zero Point Five Baht) 

Categorized into  

Ordinary shares 1,217,563,360 shares   (One Thousand Two

[...]

objectives as appeared in the Capital Increase Report Form (F 53-4) in 

Enclosure 4., and amend Clause 4. of the Company's Memorandum of 

Association regarding registered capital to be consistent with the increase 

in the Company's registered capital, as follows: 

"Clause 4. Registered Capital  764,571,745.00 Baht  (Seven Hundred Sixty Four 

Million Five Hundred Seventy 

One Thousand Seven Hundred 

Forty Five Baht)  

Divided into 1,529,143,490 shares   (One Thousand Five Hundred 

Twenty Nine Million One 

Hundred Forty Three Thousand 

Four Hundred Ninety Shares) 

At par value of  0.50 Baht per share (Zero Point Five Baht) 

Categorized into  

Ordinary shares 1,529,143,490 shares   (One Thousand Five Hundred